
4 JOURS DE TRIAL DE LA CREUSE 2025 (SARDENT )

Classement JOUR 4
Lundi 14 Juillet 2025

Pos N° Nom Age N° Licence Club Marque Tps 1er Tour Tps Total T1 T2 Pén. Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

ELITE

1 3 DAGNICOURT Benoit 34 079519 U.M. Nemours Beta 04:23:42 11 11 9 4 1 0 1

2 1 JERVIS Hugo 28 129389 Hafren Dirt Bike Club Beta 04:57:13 21 21 6 6 0 0 3

TR1

1 24 SMITH Charlie 23 135950 Bradford Vertigo 05:18:16 5 5 11 3 1 0 0

2 22 DUBIK Corey 31 113795 Sheffield & Hallamsh… Vertigo 05:16:13 13 13 7 4 3 1 0

3 34 FRANCISCO Thomas 41 119373 T.C. Francueil Gas Gas 04:43:27 15 15 6 4 4 1 0

4 21 SHARP Oliver 33 78064 Horsforth D.M.C. VERTIGO 05:19:41 16 16 7 3 4 0 1

5 30 CRIPPS Charlie 20 Beta 05:03:27 16 16 6 5 3 0 1

6 35 JAILLET Jules 26 161439 Amicale Motocyclist… Gas Gas 04:34:56 17 17 6 4 2 3 0

7 31 CRIPPS Harry 17 172740 0 BETA 05:04:35 19 19 7 3 3 0 2

8 33 GARCIA Yvan 28 217391 Val de Dagne T.C. Scorpa 06:12:22 19 19 5 7 1 0 2

9 20 FERNANDEZ-MONTEIS … 44 486069-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Gas Gas 05:12:53 21 21 5 6 1 1 2

28 MILLE Xavier 37 123095 A.T.C. St Christophe Gas Gas 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

T2+

1 41 THOUSEAU Paul 40 027214-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Beta 04:03:05 7 7 12 2 0 0 1

2 43 CRELLIN Nigel 35 79651 Peveril M.C. Honda 05:06:55 9 9 11 2 1 0 1

3 44 VERSTRAETE Lucas 29 137698 U.M. Nemours Gas Gas 05:03:32 15 15 7 4 3 0 1

4 40 BOUFLET Lucas 24 245563 T.C. Francueil Montesa 04:55:27 16 16 8 0 5 2 0

5 42 MOSS Tom 33 119604 Eastbourne TRRS 04:57:52 27 27 4 5 2 1 3

45 METEGNIER Adrien 29 212357 M.C. Angoumoisin Montesa 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

TR2

1 86 BOOCOCK Sam 32 88036 Bradford TRS 05:00:55 1 1 14 1 0 0 0

2 99 SEYVE Arnaud 34 116353 A.S.M. St Antoine Gas Gas 03:39:24 1 1 14 1 0 0 0

3 76 FRAUEN Benjamin 44 19584 Trial Team Bendestorf TRS 04:16:39 2 2 13 2 0 0 0
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4 JOURS DE TRIAL DE LA CREUSE 2025 (SARDENT )

Classement JOUR 4
Lundi 14 Juillet 2025

Pos N° Nom Age N° Licence Club Marque Tps 1er Tour Tps Total T1 T2 Pén. Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

4 70 SAMPSON Lee 37 27262 Hillsborough M.M.C. Gas Gas 05:56:37 7 7 13 0 1 0 1

5 74 ROWNTREE Jamie 18 157381 Richmond VERTIGO 04:36:02 7 7 9 5 1 0 0

6 92 CRIPPS Andrew 50 10333 DARWIN Beta 05:01:12 8 8 10 2 3 0 0

7 85 BLACK Gavin 45 20462 Huddersfield Falcons Sherco 05:53:44 10 10 9 3 2 1 0

8 93 SENECHAL Krys 30 21-43211 R.M.A.M.C. Mons Beta 04:32:20 13 13 10 2 0 2 1

9 91 GRADY Daniel 27 144656 Peveril M.C. Honda 05:03:34 13 13 8 4 0 3 0

10 80 MELLON Richard 48 116349 Horsforth D.M.C. VERTIGO 04:30:56 15 15 7 5 1 1 1

11 101 RAMERY Julien 49 020350 ATC SAINT CHRIST… Montesa 06:14:40 17 17 7 3 3 1 1

12 88 HARVEY Julian 52 8931 Ipswich M.C.C. Sherco 05:11:37 18 18 8 2 3 0 2

13 77 MIGLIOZZI Hugo 28 248810 Passion TT 78 Gas Gas 04:59:52 19 19 6 4 2 2 1

14 78 BROSSA-MORRAL Jordi 38 501393-0152 ATC SAINT CHRIST… Gas Gas 05:14:57 23 23 5 3 1 6 0

15 87 HAZELWOOD Shaun 41 25882 Yeadon & Guiseley TRS 05:02:35 25 25 5 4 1 3 2

16 90 MARFLEET Graham 56 013652 West Essex M.C.C. Gas Gas 05:08:44 30 30 6 1 1 4 3

17 81 CARRUTHERS Miles 37 50408 Hookwood T.C. Sherco 05:58:02 32 32 4 3 1 4 3

18 100 STOTT Jonathan 52 300259 DARWIN Montesa 04:27:35 34 34 4 3 1 3 4

TR2P

1 72 LAMARQUE Nicolas 27 217392 T.C. Montagne Noire Montesa 04:28:08 3 3 12 3 0 0 0

2 95 PAULET Antoine 28 192577 Enduro Club Aubuss… Gas Gas 06:07:42 8 8 10 3 1 1 0

3 84 COLINON Arthur 22 293384-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Beta 05:21:31 10 10 11 1 2 0 1

4 82 MICHEL Sylvain 24 199172 M.C. du Lévezou TRS 04:28:36 11 11 8 4 2 1 0

5 89 ROBERTS Jamie 35 165113 A.T.C. St Christophe Gas Gas 04:59:00 12 12 8 4 1 2 0

6 83 RICHARD Reynald 39 055812 T.C. Caisnes TRS 05:49:17 13 13 8 5 0 1 1

7 73 PARRAUD Mathias 39 125676-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe TRS 05:06:39 14 14 9 2 2 1 1

8 94 SALABERRY Jean-Pierre 55 021734 T.C. Basque Beta 04:19:54 14 14 8 4 1 1 1

9 96 EHRHART Jeannot 62 009653 Alpes Trial Ancelle Sherco 05:39:56 19 19 7 3 1 3 1

10 75 ALBOUY Laurent 44 341686 Cagouille Rageuse TRS 04:26:46 33 33 4 4 0 3 4

11 97 ROLLAND Daniel 61 063039 T.C. Entrecasteaux T.R.S. 05:22:07 59 59 0 0 2 5 8
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4 JOURS DE TRIAL DE LA CREUSE 2025 (SARDENT )

Classement JOUR 4
Lundi 14 Juillet 2025

Pos N° Nom Age N° Licence Club Marque Tps 1er Tour Tps Total T1 T2 Pén. Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

T3+

1 161 KREGEL Michael 35 1082018 M.S.C. Wörpetal Beta 04:16:51 4 4 13 1 0 1 0

2 123 MALCORPS Frédéric 55 20091/731 T.C. Molignée Vertigo 05:24:06 4 4 11 4 0 0 0

3 129 HAGUE Adam 38 207484 Westmorland M.C. Scorpa 04:10:33 10 10 11 2 0 1 1

4 144 AYRTON Anthony 52 6704 Bradford TRS 04:41:40 10 10 10 3 1 0 1

5 159 AURIERES Marine 26 168356 M.C. Sommierois Gas Gas 04:58:50 11 11 10 2 2 0 1

6 143 MEGGITT Jamie 21 155321 Peveril M.C. Scorpa 04:40:26 11 11 9 4 1 0 1

7 126 BRÖKER Timo 29 17761 M.S.C. Leopolds Höhe Beta 04:17:45 14 14 9 4 0 0 2

8 122 KAESMACHER Thibaut 31 25598/415 Elite Ombret Amay Gas Gas 05:26:31 17 17 8 2 2 2 1

9 128 DEWAELE Xavier 52 23544/223 Gas Gas 04:27:25 18 18 8 2 1 3 1

10 146 MICHIELS Valentyn 29 R.M.U. Wavrien Beta 04:26:09 20 20 8 2 1 2 2

11 137 MIDGLEY Richard 32 126272 Absolute Trials Beta 04:38:41 20 20 6 3 3 2 1

12 121 BEAUDEUX Philippe 63 003262 M.C. Massais Gas Gas 04:17:02 21 21 7 2 1 4 1

13 138 STEWART Rowan 18 166184 Horsforth D.M.C. TRRS 04:23:47 24 24 6 3 1 3 2

14 136 ROUSSELLE Cyrille 46 254894 U.M. Nemours Gas Gas 04:57:03 26 26 4 4 3 2 2

15 125 WRIGHT Neil 56 20753 Yeadon & Guiseley TRS 05:16:47 27 27 6 3 2 0 4

16 145 BLACK Lee 36 129472 Hillsborough M.M.C. Vertigo 05:49:40 30 30 5 2 2 3 3

17 150 WILLIAMS James 52 86601 Ipswich M.C.C. Montesa 05:05:35 62 62 1 2 0 0 12

T3+P

1 133 CLARENS-MIQUEL Lluis 32 500911-0125 A.T.C. St Christophe Gas Gas 04:57:50 1 1 14 1 0 0 0

2 156 EHRHART Laurie 27 154138 Alpes Trial Ancelle Sherco 05:33:33 4 4 12 2 1 0 0

3 147 FEIDT Mathieu 43 059073 T.C. Ban de la Roche Yamaha 05:15:42 6 6 10 4 1 0 0

4 139 CLARAMUNT-FREIXANE… 60 50217770152 A.T.C. St Christophe TRS 04:55:19 7 7 10 4 0 1 0

5 148 PAULET Stéphane 56 018843 A.T.C. St Christophe Gas Gas 06:03:03 10 10 11 0 2 2 0

6 124 MONCHAUZOU Brice 25 230864 T.C . Montagne Noire Beta 05:39:38 13 13 9 3 1 1 1

7 131 GAGO Eusebio 58 I-100341 Trial M.C. Genève Beta 05:49:28 13 13 8 3 2 2 0
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4 JOURS DE TRIAL DE LA CREUSE 2025 (SARDENT )

Classement JOUR 4
Lundi 14 Juillet 2025

Pos N° Nom Age N° Licence Club Marque Tps 1er Tour Tps Total T1 T2 Pén. Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

8 153 DUFAU Sébastien 41 033954-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Gas Gas 04:17:32 15 15 8 3 2 1 1

9 158 PUT Samuel 31 204132 Alpes Trial Ancelle Sherco 05:01:03 17 17 9 0 3 2 1

10 154 BOSQUAIN Mickaël 48 160461 Presqu'île Tout Terrain Gas Gas 04:56:39 18 18 7 2 4 1 1

11 151 MARIE Paul 44 016516 Presqu'île Tout Terrain Beta 04:54:37 19 19 9 1 1 2 2

12 141 OUDARD Alexandre 36 470962 T.C. Caisnes Gas Gas 05:18:18 19 19 7 2 1 5 0

13 135 BONFILL Jaime 57 498841-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe TRS 04:09:53 20 20 7 3 2 1 2

14 142 GOUT Xavier 34 340351 T.C. Caisnes Vertigo 05:19:14 22 22 5 4 2 3 1

15 160 HENSEN Bart 36 29115/518 T.C. Maaskant T.R.S. 05:36:54 26 26 6 3 1 2 3

16 134 CASTELLO-TURELL Sergio 50 480021-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Gas Gas 04:08:20 29 29 4 2 2 6 1

17 155 BIANCOTTO Jean-Pierre 59 127216 Alpes Trial Ancelle Sherco 05:33:45 30 30 3 2 4 5 1

18 140 DELANOUE Didier 62 184608 U.M. Nemours Sherco 04:34:41 36 36 3 4 0 4 4

19 120 MATYJA Bruno 63 273041 M.S.O. Beta 04:13:45 39 39 4 3 0 2 6

157 COUDERC Patrick 64 007336 Alpes Trial Ancelle Sherco 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

TR3

1 215 JACKSON Paul 58 63824 Yeadon & Guiseley Beta 04:42:57 0 0 15 0 0 0 0

2 300 NIGGEMANN Jan 53 53900 M.S.C. Wörpetal Montesa 03:37:08 1 1 14 1 0 0 0

3 259 COLLINS David 55 092560 Neath M.C. Sherco 04:01:20 2 2 14 0 1 0 0

4 230 HIND Steven 41 45498 G.D.M.C.C. Gas Gas 04:14:40 3 3 12 3 0 0 0

5 229 SMITH Mark 42 90036 Scarborough & D.M.C. GASGAS 04:14:53 4 4 12 2 1 0 0

6 201 SCHUMANN Torsten 56 B15921 NSA E.V. TRS 03:52:41 5 5 11 3 1 0 0

7 299 CARTER Mason 20 156847 Bradford Montesa 04:32:19 7 7 10 3 2 0 0

8 211 QUINN Glen 57 24450 Seaton Delaval TRRS 04:42:12 8 8 11 3 0 0 1

9 267 OLIVER Hayden 16 168645 Huddersfield Falcons Beta 04:18:10 9 9 11 2 1 0 1

10 204 ROADS Barry 66 9407 Yeo Vale M.C.C. Vertigo 04:42:31 9 9 10 4 0 0 1

11 289 VINCENT Maxime 22 296545 A.T.C. St Christophe Beta 04:51:18 10 10 12 0 1 1 1

12 243 ATKINSON Joshua 30 112594 Sheffield & Hallamsh… Montesa 05:13:34 10 10 11 1 2 0 1

13 217 BROOKER James 28 116975 Gravesend Eagles Gas Gas 04:52:02 10 10 9 3 2 1 0
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4 JOURS DE TRIAL DE LA CREUSE 2025 (SARDENT )

Classement JOUR 4
Lundi 14 Juillet 2025

Pos N° Nom Age N° Licence Club Marque Tps 1er Tour Tps Total T1 T2 Pén. Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

14 274 MEILLAT Christophe 59 017039 C.M. Promo sherco 04:52:52 10 10 9 2 4 0 0

15 205 LEBATTEUX William 36 132874 T.C. Francueil Vertigo 04:52:21 11 11 8 4 2 1 0

16 268 OLIVER Alan 42 119466 Huddersfield Falcons Gas Gas 04:17:37 11 11 8 4 2 1 0

17 213 CHAPMAN Kevin 65 7961 Richmond Gas Gas 04:39:14 11 11 7 5 3 0 0

18 265 DUNNING Jason 55 145307 Bradford Beta 04:18:21 12 12 9 2 2 2 0

19 290 FERRO Rafael 60 20152/405 R.D.M.C. Beta 05:17:42 12 12 8 3 3 1 0

20 276 VAESSEN Filip 49 27675/518 T.C. Maaskant TRS 05:40:24 12 12 7 5 2 1 0

21 209 MARAITE Marc 59 19977/419 A.M.C. St Vith Montesa 05:25:49 15 15 8 4 0 2 1

22 237 SEAMER Liam 33 166219 Bexleyheath & D.M.C. TRS 04:11:26 15 15 7 3 3 2 0

23 266 DUNNING Bethanie 29 160031 Bradford Beta 04:18:53 16 16 6 4 3 2 0

24 262 TURNER Andy 60 112584 Hillsborough M.M.C. Vertigo 05:03:50 16 16 5 7 0 3 0

25 251 BROCKLEHURST Lee 52 54276 Erith Gas Gas 04:53:16 17 17 8 3 0 3 1

26 304 SACHSE Stephan 57 17938 Trial Team Bendestorf T.R.S. 04:03:41 17 17 8 3 0 3 1

27 283 FRATTINI Grégory 36 383178 Moto Verte Hautes V… TRS 04:11:43 17 17 8 1 2 4 0

28 200 BOURGUIGNON Pascal 60 18724/402 R.L.M.O.A. Beta 05:24:36 17 17 5 6 1 3 0

29 277 AURIERES Jean-Pierre 55 156648 M.C. Sommierois Gas Gas 04:58:12 18 18 7 4 2 0 2

30 260 AYRTON Lucy 20 148750 Bradford TRS 04:41:37 18 18 5 6 2 1 1

31 248 JERVIS Adrian 62 102764 Hafren Dirt Bike Club Beta 04:56:58 19 19 6 5 0 3 1

32 208 CHALANT Thierry 61 19315/705 M.C. Dinant Montesa 04:24:23 20 20 6 5 1 1 2

33 303 KREGEL Andréas 62 32971 M.S.C. Wörpetal Beta 04:20:06 20 20 6 5 1 1 2

34 212 HENDERSON Kevin 51 207474 Castleside Beta 04:43:42 20 20 6 3 3 2 1

35 247 PLENTY Sandy 46 204592 Shrewsbury & D.M.… Gas Gas 04:56:34 21 21 4 6 2 2 1

36 239 DENNIS Andrew 56 108572 Richmond VERTIGO 04:14:20 22 22 6 2 3 3 1

37 263 STEVENS Geert 47 T.C. Leuven Montesa 05:51:27 23 23 6 2 2 4 1

38 275 MORTON Nathon 51 7945 Braintree M.C.C. Beta 05:08:47 23 23 5 3 3 3 1

39 226 KENT Samuel 17 171965 Kent Youth T.C. Gas Gas 04:55:41 24 24 5 3 2 4 1

40 203 POORTHUIS Ole-Morten 26 34435 Trail Team Bendestorf TRS 04:16:26 24 24 4 4 3 3 1
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4 JOURS DE TRIAL DE LA CREUSE 2025 (SARDENT )

Classement JOUR 4
Lundi 14 Juillet 2025

Pos N° Nom Age N° Licence Club Marque Tps 1er Tour Tps Total T1 T2 Pén. Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

41 261 ROBINSON Luke 38 305013 Hillsborough M.M.C. Sherco 05:53:18 28 28 3 5 2 3 2

42 222 BERCKMOES Barend 57 269 T.C. Leuven E.M. 05:53:30 30 30 6 1 1 4 3

43 273 VAN-DER-HAEGEN Mathi… 33 279 T.C. Leuven TRS 05:54:01 15 15 8 1 3 1 1

44 238 BASTIN Ghany 48 359 T.C. Leuven Gas Gas 05:01:47 23 23 3 3 1 6 0

45 249 WELLS Richard 38 26939MA CD MOT BENAHAVIS MECATECNO 00:17:28 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

240 CROSNIER Cédric 49 284159 T.C. Francueil TRS 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

TR3P

1 250 FERNANDEZ-AUGUSTO … 60 501673-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Vertigo 04:51:01 1 1 14 1 0 0 0

2 225 SERASSET Eric 63 022211 M.C. Montluçon Vertigo 05:01:59 3 3 14 0 0 1 0

3 210 LAMARQUE Gérard 59 047947 T.C. Montagne Noire Montesa 04:26:37 3 3 12 3 0 0 0

4 280 MELET Denis 62 045027 M.C. du Risoux TRS 04:57:24 4 4 13 1 0 1 0

5 285 CHAGNES Ludovic 54 041351 Horizons Enduro Honda 04:11:06 4 4 11 4 0 0 0

6 296 GOFFINGS Jo 56 27620/518 T.C. Maaskant Gas Gas 05:38:24 4 4 11 4 0 0 0

7 216 CHAMPION Guillaume 45 306599 M.C. du Lévezou Montesa 04:25:13 6 6 11 3 0 1 0

8 231 TURRINI Claude 66 054731 M.C. St Chéron Beta 04:39:16 6 6 11 2 2 0 0

9 302 AGRET Thierry 64 001992 Moto Sud Organisation Scorpa 06:05:17 8 8 11 3 0 0 1

10 298 ARMAND Pascal 64 027750 T.C. Caisnes T.R.S. 04:35:36 8 8 9 5 0 1 0

11 214 FOURCADE Eric 62 010531 T.C. Basque Montesa 04:28:04 9 9 10 2 2 1 0

12 288 JOURNADE Jean-Charles 58 251625-0125 A.T.C. St Christophe Beta 04:22:55 9 9 10 2 2 1 0

13 264 DUNNING Jon 52 14981 West of England M.C. Beta 05:00:36 9 9 9 3 3 0 0

14 227 EDOUIN Christophe 59 009643 Brionne M.V. Beta 04:38:15 10 10 10 1 3 1 0

15 220 MONIE Christopher 35 307902 Horsforth D.M.C. Gas Gas 04:49:09 10 10 9 5 0 0 1

16 297 PIERRE Jordan 34 202528 Val de Dagne T.C. Sherco 06:20:03 10 10 9 5 0 0 1

17 245 CHOQUET Cyril 45 028394 Cagouille Rageuse TRS 05:50:03 10 10 7 7 0 1 0

18 219 TATTERSFIELD Stephen 54 310815 SPEN VALLEY Sherco 04:53:37 11 11 8 5 0 2 0

19 258 MONTIER Pierre 24 268185 T.C. Caisnes Beta 05:17:12 12 12 9 2 2 2 0

20 202 GOUANELLE Lucas 18 264379 T.C. Chalonnais Beta 05:27:34 12 12 8 4 1 2 0
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4 JOURS DE TRIAL DE LA CREUSE 2025 (SARDENT )

Classement JOUR 4
Lundi 14 Juillet 2025

Pos N° Nom Age N° Licence Club Marque Tps 1er Tour Tps Total T1 T2 Pén. Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

21 236 POZZI André 63 139980 T.C. Caisnes Sherco 05:55:49 12 12 8 4 1 2 0

22 244 BASTIN Laurent 60 070774 Beauvais M.C. Beta 04:35:02 13 13 9 1 3 2 0

23 281 ANDRE Antoine 38 184791 C.M. du Perche TRS 04:38:09 14 14 8 3 1 3 0

24 255 VEYRET Jean-Paul 68 023858 T.C. Chateauneuf Beta 05:46:09 15 15 8 3 2 1 1

25 221 STEPHAN Michel 67 022582 SCAER Moto Verte Gas Gas 05:19:15 15 15 8 3 0 4 0

26 228 FRAUEN Rainer 71 28904 Trial Team Bendestorf TRS 04:19:49 17 17 8 3 0 3 1

27 235 LANDRY Christophe 56 377676 Cagouille Rageuse Honda 04:51:18 17 17 8 3 0 3 1

28 233 CUCALA Syngman 51 480100-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Gas Gas 04:09:45 17 17 8 2 2 2 1

29 252 MAILHOT Alain 68 016191-0512 A.T.C. St Christophe Sherco 05:16:07 17 17 7 3 3 1 1

30 241 NASH Paul 57 393376 Southend D.M.C.C. Vertigo 05:15:28 18 18 6 3 3 3 0

31 284 ERRAN Loïc 40 191406 A.S. Kantia Gas Gas 04:26:08 19 19 7 3 1 3 1

32 293 BELLOTTO Jean-Pierre 57 277969 Alpes Trial Ancelle Scorpa 05:37:47 19 19 7 3 1 3 1

33 279 DUMAI Emmanuel 49 295995-0152 T.C. Basque Gas Gas 04:22:15 20 20 3 7 2 3 0

34 223 VERNOZY Bernard 69 023832 C.M. Beaujolais Vertigo 06:05:33 21 21 4 6 2 2 1

35 253 DEFER Lucas 27 212429 T.C. Clermontois Gas Gas 05:16:02 21 21 4 5 2 4 0

36 301 LAVIGNE Cédric 54 055338 M.C. Vallée Andelle EM 05:18:43 22 22 6 3 1 4 1

37 224 DAGNICOURT Stéphane 60 007674-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Gas Gas 04:49:05 23 23 4 5 0 6 0

38 218 MC SHANE Kieran 23 205640 Horsforth D.M.C. Gas Gas 04:38:11 23 23 3 6 1 5 0

39 232 MIGLIOZZI Olivier 56 055300 Passion TT 78 TRRS 04:40:08 25 25 4 3 4 3 1

40 242 NASH Katie 29 108950 Earl Shilton T.C. Vertigo 05:13:21 27 27 4 3 2 5 1

41 278 VAUTIER Tony 43 251629 M.C. St Léonard Gas Gas 04:54:19 30 30 3 4 2 4 2

42 271 GROOTEN Bertrand 39 29482/449 MONTESA 05:29:30 31 31 2 4 2 6 1

43 294 ESTRAYER Denis 57 198103 Alpes Trial Ancelle Sherco 05:38:25 33 33 2 2 4 6 1

44 254 BATLE-PASTOR Sebastia 57 502174-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe VERTIGO 03:48:32 34 34 5 1 2 3 4

45 246 OWEN Paul 52 11868 Southend D.M.C.C. T.R.S. 05:14:14 41 41 2 2 2 5 4

46 272 LAUBIE Fabrice 54 335432 Horizons Enduro Vertigo 04:11:29 43 43 1 2 3 5 4

47 207 OLIVIER Frédéric 56 050137 Cogolim MONTESA 03:56:22 47 47 2 1 0 7 5
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4 JOURS DE TRIAL DE LA CREUSE 2025 (SARDENT )

Classement JOUR 4
Lundi 14 Juillet 2025

Pos N° Nom Age N° Licence Club Marque Tps 1er Tour Tps Total T1 T2 Pén. Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

48 291 JEAN Florian 26 402726 Alpes Trial Ancelle Vertigo 02:20:36 8 8 2 2 3 0 0

49 295 TROCHON Clément 28 4886030152 Alpes Trial Ancelle Vertigo 02:18:06 9 9 3 1 1 2 0

206 MEIFFREN Vincent-Laurent 63 026332 Le Puy Ste Réparade Montesa 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

270 MIR Bou 56 480070 A.T.C. St Christophe Beta 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

292 JEAN Didier 63 013450 Alpes Trial Ancelle Vertigo 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

T4+

1 359 FITZSIMMONS Andrew 60 81286 Darwen Beta 04:24:12 7 7 11 2 1 1 0

2 378 PERRIN Benoît 38 351388 Moto Verte Hautes V… Beta 04:20:21 14 14 8 3 1 3 0

3 376 SEAMER Aaron 60 165892 Bexleyheath & D.M.C. TRS 04:21:16 20 20 8 2 1 2 2

4 350 SAUER Frank 59 10775 M.S.C. Leopolds Höhe Beta 04:18:26 21 21 8 1 2 2 2

5 382 DAGNICOURT Gilles 68 007673 U.M. Nemours Vertigo 04:36:12 25 25 4 3 2 6 0

6 365 KENT David 58 18445 Owls M.C.C. Gas Gas 05:03:35 31 31 4 2 2 5 2

7 354 GRIFFITHS David 52 191743 Bexleyheath & D.M.C. TRS 04:23:03 33 33 3 4 1 4 3

358 DUFFY John 58 93201 Darwen Sherco 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

379 OLIVER Lewis 25 305827 Huddersfield Falcons Beta 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

T4+P

1 390 SALLÉ François 67 021739-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Beta 06:06:13 5 5 13 0 1 1 0

2 383 DENIS Francis 62 008453 A.T.C. St Christophe Beta 05:00:29 5 5 12 2 0 1 0

3 386 DURIEUX Philippe 69 009536 T.C. Basque Gas Gas 04:23:27 6 6 12 1 1 1 0

4 363 SHARP Nigel 61 8863 Horsforth D.M.C. Montesa 05:34:06 9 9 8 5 2 0 0

5 387 MAROT Pascal 50 192976 A.T.C. St Christophe Beta 04:58:37 9 9 8 5 2 0 0

6 392 LOGINOFF Igor 55 127589 T.T. 58 Gas Gas 04:32:37 10 10 11 0 2 2 0

7 384 TOUSSAINT Jacques 67 023229 Horizons Enduro Montesa 04:50:26 11 11 11 1 1 1 1

8 374 MANEIX-CHAZEIRAT Ma… 29 235743 A.T.C. St Christophe BETA 05:02:59 12 12 8 4 1 2 0

9 373 CARDINAELS Luc 75 276861518 T.C. Maaskant GASGAS 05:34:21 13 13 10 2 0 2 1

10 353 WILLOUGHBY Peter 60 82548 Tenterden Montesa 05:29:02 14 14 9 1 2 3 0
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4 JOURS DE TRIAL DE LA CREUSE 2025 (SARDENT )

Classement JOUR 4
Lundi 14 Juillet 2025

Pos N° Nom Age N° Licence Club Marque Tps 1er Tour Tps Total T1 T2 Pén. Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

11 389 FISCHER Rolf 56 30927 M.S.C. Werl Sherco 03:47:47 15 15 9 2 1 2 1

12 364 DUFFILL Paul 59 97586 Horsforth D.M.C. Gas Gas 05:34:51 15 15 8 4 0 2 1

13 368 COUPARD Antoine 45 080461 Presqu'île Tout Terrain Gas Gas 04:53:56 16 16 7 4 2 1 1

14 370 ASHWORTH Stephen 61 79790 West Leeds Gas Gas 04:57:14 17 17 9 2 1 1 2

15 360 GOSSE François 47 341238 M.C. Levezou TRS 04:39:04 17 17 6 4 2 3 0

16 388 LEDUC François 66 057026 Moto Tout Terrain He… T.R.S. 05:52:54 18 18 7 3 2 2 1

17 355 ULLY Joël 63 042517 C.M. Perche Gas Gas 05:21:34 19 19 5 5 1 4 0

18 351 COOMBES Phil 66 35971 Macclesfield T.C. Gas Gas 05:29:22 20 20 5 6 0 3 1

19 352 MONCHAUZOU Frédéric 62 031546 Val de Dagne T.C. Montesa 05:53:16 21 21 5 5 1 3 1

20 366 LEMAITRE Jean-Claude 68 015303 T.C. Caisnes TRS 05:54:09 25 25 5 3 3 2 2

21 372 RIFFAULT Sébastien 43 070043 U.M. Nemours Montesa 04:33:22 29 29 5 2 1 5 2

22 357 LEMARQUIS Bertrand 35 499275-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe T.R.S. 04:24:49 31 31 2 5 2 4 2

23 371 CLAYTON Andy 58 85213 West Leeds Gas Gas 04:57:44 39 39 4 1 2 3 5

24 367 CLARENS-LENA Lluis 68 479729-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Gas Gas 04:07:07 13 13 5 2 3 0 1

25 369 ROBBEETS Didier 51 275 T.C. Leuven Sherco 03:42:09 9 9 5 0 2 0 1

26 361 ROWNTREE Julian 55 104064 Richmond Montesa 02:52:48 10 10 4 0 0 0 2

27 356 LAMAMY Jean-Pierre 66 063631 A.T.C. St Christophe Beta 01:07:38 6 6 0 1 0 0 1

362 STEWART Philip 69 178024 Gravesend Eagles Montesa 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

377 BAUZON Philippe 64 003210-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Montesa 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

TR4

1 458 YEOMANS Joff 54 129642 South Shropshire M.… Vertigo 05:07:24 0 0 15 0 0 0 0

2 481 REINKEMEIER-LAY Uwe 63 27993 M.S.C. Osnabrück TRS 04:25:08 0 0 15 0 0 0 0

3 515 GAVA Jacques 67 011230 Cagouille Rageuse TRSHC949DE 04:54:44 1 1 14 1 0 0 0

4 539 KERNEIS Jacques 64 013811 M.C. Bourbriac Beta 05:27:06 1 1 14 1 0 0 0

5 557 WALTERS Andrew 49 163098 Bradford Honda 04:23:28 1 1 14 1 0 0 0

6 454 NOBEL Frédéric 41 249510 Lion's Moto Academy Beta 03:44:45 2 2 13 2 0 0 0

7 460 KELBER Uwe 62 75171722 M.S.C. Brake Gas Gas 03:49:47 2 2 13 2 0 0 0
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4 JOURS DE TRIAL DE LA CREUSE 2025 (SARDENT )

Classement JOUR 4
Lundi 14 Juillet 2025

Pos N° Nom Age N° Licence Club Marque Tps 1er Tour Tps Total T1 T2 Pén. Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

8 521 HAUSHERR François 66 184166 U.M. Nemours Montesa 05:26:58 2 2 13 2 0 0 0

9 523 KENNY Steve 61 21191 Pathfinders Beta 05:36:18 3 3 12 3 0 0 0

10 529 XEMARD Eric 62 286057 M.C. du Risoux Fantic 05:33:40 3 3 12 3 0 0 0

11 473 BELOTTI Stéphane 44 314507 T.C. Chalonnais Gas Gas 06:07:42 4 4 13 1 0 1 0

12 556 WILDE Stephen 65 134873 Bradford Honda 04:17:54 4 4 12 2 1 0 0

13 528 LUNN Dean 45 158125 Huddersfield Falcons Sherco 05:21:37 5 5 11 3 1 0 0

14 547 KERSTENNER Théo 26 252506 Alpes Trial Ancelle Sherco 05:26:03 5 5 11 3 1 0 0

15 487 DUFFILL Daniel 35 310998 Horsforth D.M.C. HONDA 04:52:11 5 5 10 5 0 0 0

16 511 JONES Stephen 70 15646 Eastbourne & D.M.C… TRS 05:41:56 6 6 12 1 1 1 0

17 475 DREUIL François 64 009021 Toulouse T.C. E.M. 06:21:15 6 6 11 3 0 1 0

18 496 RUMOROSO Victor 65 172178 T.C. Bourbriac Beta 04:37:41 8 8 12 1 1 0 1

19 513 HOCQUELLET Renaud 35 485919 Cagouille Rageuse Gas Gas 05:50:07 8 8 12 1 1 0 1

20 545 MUSTON Geoff 69 21708 Waltham Chase M.C… Honda 04:56:23 8 8 11 3 0 0 1

21 495 FRADERA Isidre 65 501970-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe VERTIGO 03:47:11 8 8 11 1 2 1 0

22 470 OGIER Sophie 40 297505 T.C. Chateauneuf Gas Gas 05:22:53 8 8 10 3 1 1 0

23 507 GOUANELLE Olivier 53 164000 T.C. Chalonnais Beta 05:10:36 8 8 10 3 1 1 0

24 517 SEGOND Hervé 60 330937 Hot Zone T.C. Beta 04:25:18 8 8 10 3 1 1 0

25 531 FEIDT Martin 72 010125 T.C. Ban de la Roche Sherco 05:22:49 8 8 9 5 0 1 0

26 549 PUT Eric 62 204131 Alpes Trial Ancelle Sherco 05:19:13 8 8 9 5 0 1 0

27 459 KING Tony 57 54491 Taunton M.C.C. Honda 04:33:38 9 9 12 1 0 1 1

28 509 FOOT Andy 67 81928 Macclesfield T.C. Gas Gas 05:34:51 9 9 10 4 0 0 1

29 469 DE-FENOYL Arnaud 66 361956 T.C. Chateauneuf Gas Gas 05:24:27 9 9 10 2 2 1 0

30 525 PURDY Gareth 44 206183 PATHFINDERS Beta 04:33:07 9 9 9 4 1 1 0

31 467 SILLIERE Jules 21 251533 M.C. Saint Léonard … TRRS 06:09:28 9 9 9 3 3 0 0

32 474 PIDOU Marc 62 382190 M.C. Rochepaule Fantic 05:21:23 10 10 9 4 0 2 0

33 482 PHILPOT John 60 181369 Jersey M.C. & Light … Vertigo 05:37:48 10 10 9 3 2 1 0

34 508 HARAUT Patrice 62 012639 M.C. Angoumoisin Montesa 04:54:17 11 11 10 2 2 0 1
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4 JOURS DE TRIAL DE LA CREUSE 2025 (SARDENT )

Classement JOUR 4
Lundi 14 Juillet 2025

Pos N° Nom Age N° Licence Club Marque Tps 1er Tour Tps Total T1 T2 Pén. Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

35 483 MAILHOT Léa 28 229746-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Gas Gas 05:14:10 11 11 9 3 1 2 0

36 522 RUCH David 52 021574 T.C. Caisnes Montesa 05:58:41 11 11 9 3 1 2 0

37 478 CORNWALL Kevan 66 73785 Eastbourne & D.M.C… TRS 04:56:13 11 11 9 1 5 0 0

38 516 TOUSSAINT Laurent 58 260384 T.C. Ban de la Roche Sherco 05:17:10 11 11 8 4 2 1 0

39 548 DELMONTEL Fabrice 60 144031 U.M. Nemours Beta 05:14:56 12 12 12 0 1 0 2

40 559 DACRE Graham 67 148996 Westmorland M.C. Honda 04:33:03 12 12 10 2 1 1 1

41 524 WALKER David 78 10474 West Leeds Gas Gas 05:17:51 12 12 9 2 2 2 0

42 551 MALERET Quentin 33 3481510152 A.T.C. St Christophe Beta 05:27:17 12 12 8 4 1 2 0

43 506 DAL-DEGAN Vincent 43 083297 A.M.C. Grasse Montesa 04:40:57 13 13 7 5 1 2 0

44 502 BEARDSHALL Garry 61 132748 Jersey M.C. & Light … TRS 05:35:55 14 14 10 1 1 2 1

45 479 AUNEAU Bernard 62 002582 T.C. Chalonnais Beta 06:22:02 14 14 9 2 0 4 0

46 489 ALBOUY Serge 78 002056-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Gas Gas 04:51:10 14 14 8 1 5 1 0

47 526 PROUD Frank 65 20537 Pathfinders TRS 04:32:40 15 15 10 1 0 3 1

48 530 LUCAS Yannick 65 016033 M.C. de Saint Marc Gas Gas 04:25:31 15 15 8 3 2 1 1

49 543 CHEVALIER Olivier 65 218853 T.C. Basque Beta 04:58:29 15 15 7 4 1 3 0

50 494 WIDMAIER Michel 60 255991 T.C. Ban de la Roche Montesa 05:18:53 16 16 10 1 1 1 2

51 493 BONNIN Franck 57 286486 T.C. Francueil TRS 04:41:50 16 16 9 1 0 5 0

52 466 SILLIERE Eric 64 070764 M.C. Saint Léonard … TRRS 06:11:39 16 16 8 3 1 2 1

53 490 KENNEDY Nick 55 131388 Eastbourne & D.M.C… HONDA 05:42:32 17 17 9 1 1 3 1

54 537 DAL-DEGAN Maxime 43 127814-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Beta 04:41:06 17 17 7 3 1 4 0

55 558 WALTERS Amie 18 166398 Bradford Montesa 04:21:20 18 18 7 3 2 2 1

56 519 GANDON Patrick 65 080224 T.C. Chalonnais Montesa 06:21:44 18 18 6 4 3 1 1

57 477 FROGER Patrick 61 010720-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Montesa 06:06:42 19 19 7 1 3 4 0

58 505 BONNEAU François 59 071098-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Beta 04:36:40 19 19 6 3 2 4 0

59 544 HECKTERS Kurt 54 25957/452 C.E.E.S.L. Montesa 05:25:37 19 19 6 3 2 4 0

60 546 VINCENT Marion 26 296546 A.T.C. St Christophe Beta 04:50:47 20 20 7 2 2 3 1

61 542 GOROSURRETA Jean-Pi… 56 335284 T.C. Basque Beta 04:34:35 20 20 6 3 1 5 0
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4 JOURS DE TRIAL DE LA CREUSE 2025 (SARDENT )

Classement JOUR 4
Lundi 14 Juillet 2025

Pos N° Nom Age N° Licence Club Marque Tps 1er Tour Tps Total T1 T2 Pén. Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

62 514 BROOKER Dave 62 18681 Gravesend Eagles Yamaha 05:00:12 22 22 7 0 4 3 1

63 532 GIRARD Pierre-Yves 60 265995 Cotière T.C. Gas Gas 05:43:46 22 22 6 2 1 6 0

64 504 GABRIEL-ROBEZ Jean-M… 63 082233 Provence Trial Classic BSA 04:36:35 22 22 5 5 0 4 1

65 488 JAUSSAUD Bernard 63 013431 Alpes Trial Ancelle TRS 05:22:26 23 23 5 5 1 2 2

66 472 BERTAUD Michel 68 003663 T.C. Chalonnais Gas Gas 06:27:01 23 23 4 4 2 5 0

67 540 MARIE Pascal 66 016515 Presqu'île Tout Terrain Montesa 04:59:58 24 24 6 3 1 3 2

68 501 HEGRON Fabrice 48 052691 M.C. du Berry Beta 04:40:03 24 24 6 2 1 5 1

69 465 IPPOLITO Serge 67 079923 Toulouse T.C. TRS 05:35:05 24 24 5 2 2 6 0

70 534 PAULET Gérard 84 018840 T.C. Jonage Beta 06:04:55 25 25 6 1 2 5 1

71 453 CHAPMAN Paul 63 141474 Gest Trials Club TRS 04:55:37 25 25 4 5 0 5 1

72 463 PAPIN Jean-Luc 62 033023 M.C. Saint Léonard … Beta 06:13:34 26 26 7 2 0 3 3

73 518 STEHLIN Michel 63 255993 T.C. Ban de la Roche TRS 05:14:05 26 26 5 1 2 7 0

74 527 COY Darren 57 307693 darwin MCC HONDA 05:56:57 27 27 6 2 0 5 2

75 499 JOHNSON Tara 34 154245 Sheffield & Hallamsh… Sherco 05:22:30 28 28 5 2 2 4 2

76 455 RONDELEZ Björn 60 276 T.C. Leuven Beta 05:32:56 28 28 5 1 2 6 1

77 476 DE-BOCK Anthony 38 352 T.C. Leuven Beta 05:30:18 29 29 5 2 1 5 2

78 498 JOHNSON Andrew 62 98339 Sheffield & Hallamsh… Gas Gas 05:27:21 29 29 4 3 2 4 2

79 520 MAGREY Serge 64 151763-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Gas Gas 05:21:44 31 31 5 1 1 6 2

80 452 CHAPMAN Joe 23 159884 Gest Trials Club TRS 04:54:40 31 31 3 2 3 6 1

81 512 HOCQUELLET Lionel 64 013000 Cagouille Rageuse Sherco 05:43:14 32 32 5 1 2 4 3

82 468 BERTIN Michel 62 061727 M.C. Saint Léonard … TRS 06:07:39 32 32 3 3 4 2 3

83 486 DAURES Damien 41 127562 M.C. Levezou TRRS 04:36:16 33 33 3 1 3 7 1

84 503 STEWART Gary 56 85697 Horsham & D.M.C. TRRS 05:36:54 35 35 4 1 2 5 3

85 464 WADEY Steven 57 308771 Gest Trials Club Montesa 04:55:23 36 36 4 1 1 6 3

86 554 KUNZ Ralph 60 356046 T.C. Ban de la Roche Sherco 04:23:27 37 37 5 0 1 5 4

87 535 HOBSON Paul 75 64076 West Leeds HONDA 04:32:02 38 38 4 2 1 3 5

88 533 JULIEN Olivier 64 279069 Cotière T.C. Gas Gas 05:45:31 38 38 2 3 1 6 3
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4 JOURS DE TRIAL DE LA CREUSE 2025 (SARDENT )

Classement JOUR 4
Lundi 14 Juillet 2025

Pos N° Nom Age N° Licence Club Marque Tps 1er Tour Tps Total T1 T2 Pén. Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

89 538 CRIPPS Stuart 76 10334 DARWEN MCC BETA 05:56:30 39 39 3 1 1 7 3

90 541 BAINBRIDGE Derek 73 65171 Richmond M.C. Honda 05:50:31 40 40 4 0 1 6 4

91 480 DUNNING Emily 24 180783 West of England M.C. BETA250 05:02:57 40 40 0 3 1 10 1

92 451 CAILLAUD Hélène 49 493608 A.T.C. St Christophe Beta 05:23:44 44 44 0 1 3 9 2

93 456 DE-GERMOND Dany 69 008086 M.C. de Tanneron YAMAHA 03:55:02 12 12 9 1 1 3 0

94 536 ELLIS Michael 66 112866 Huddersfield Falcons Beta 04:35:52 43 43 2 0 1 2 7

95 471 FRANCOISE Bernard 75 010627 Hot Zone T.C. Montesa 03:03:31 12 12 5 1 0 2 1

96 555 LIECHTI Kurt 69 445244 T.C. Ban de la Roche Sherco 02:44:07 20 20 3 0 1 1 3

97 457 STEVENS Mark 61 159122 Gest Trials Club TRS 01:37:19 14 14 0 0 0 3 1

461 RABAUTE Jean-Paul 63 020275 M.C. 12 Gas Gas 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

462 DROUET Dominique 64 049365 M.C. Saint Léonard … MONTESA 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

484 CUINAIT Pascal 67 436669-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Beta 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

485 BOUQUIN Alain 67 436663-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Fantic 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

FEMININE

1 159 AURIERES Marine 26 168356 M.C. Sommierois Gas Gas 04:58:50 11 11 10 2 2 0 1

2 266 DUNNING Bethanie 29 160031 Bradford Beta 04:18:53 16 16 6 4 3 2 0

3 260 AYRTON Lucy 20 148750 Bradford TRS 04:41:37 18 18 5 6 2 1 1

FEMININE P

1 156 EHRHART Laurie 27 154138 Alpes Trial Ancelle Sherco 05:33:33 4 4 12 2 1 0 0

2 242 NASH Katie 29 108950 Earl Shilton T.C. Vertigo 05:13:21 27 27 4 3 2 5 1

3 470 OGIER Sophie 40 297505 T.C. Chateauneuf Gas Gas 05:22:53 8 8 10 3 1 1 0

4 483 MAILHOT Léa 28 229746-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Gas Gas 05:14:10 11 11 9 3 1 2 0

5 558 WALTERS Amie 18 166398 Bradford Montesa 04:21:20 18 18 7 3 2 2 1

6 546 VINCENT Marion 26 296546 A.T.C. St Christophe Beta 04:50:47 20 20 7 2 2 3 1

7 499 JOHNSON Tara 34 154245 Sheffield & Hallamsh… Sherco 05:22:30 28 28 5 2 2 4 2

8 480 DUNNING Emily 24 180783 West of England M.C. BETA250 05:02:57 40 40 0 3 1 10 1
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4 JOURS DE TRIAL DE LA CREUSE 2025 (SARDENT )

Classement JOUR 4
Lundi 14 Juillet 2025

Pos N° Nom Age N° Licence Club Marque Tps 1er Tour Tps Total T1 T2 Pén. Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

9 451 CAILLAUD Hélène 49 493608 A.T.C. St Christophe Beta 05:23:44 44 44 0 1 3 9 2

V40

1 458 YEOMANS Joff 54 129642 South Shropshire M.… Vertigo 05:07:24 0 0 15 0 0 0 0

2 557 WALTERS Andrew 49 163098 Bradford Honda 04:23:28 1 1 14 1 0 0 0

3 454 NOBEL Frédéric 41 249510 Lion's Moto Academy Beta 03:44:45 2 2 13 2 0 0 0

4 473 BELOTTI Stéphane 44 314507 T.C. Chalonnais Gas Gas 06:07:42 4 4 13 1 0 1 0

5 528 LUNN Dean 45 158125 Huddersfield Falcons Sherco 05:21:37 5 5 11 3 1 0 0

6 470 OGIER Sophie 40 297505 T.C. Chateauneuf Gas Gas 05:22:53 8 8 10 3 1 1 0

7 507 GOUANELLE Olivier 53 164000 T.C. Chalonnais Beta 05:10:36 8 8 10 3 1 1 0

8 459 KING Tony 57 54491 Taunton M.C.C. Honda 04:33:38 9 9 12 1 0 1 1

9 525 PURDY Gareth 44 206183 PATHFINDERS Beta 04:33:07 9 9 9 4 1 1 0

10 522 RUCH David 52 021574 T.C. Caisnes Montesa 05:58:41 11 11 9 3 1 2 0

11 516 TOUSSAINT Laurent 58 260384 T.C. Ban de la Roche Sherco 05:17:10 11 11 8 4 2 1 0

12 506 DAL-DEGAN Vincent 43 083297 A.M.C. Grasse Montesa 04:40:57 13 13 7 5 1 2 0

13 494 WIDMAIER Michel 60 255991 T.C. Ban de la Roche Montesa 05:18:53 16 16 10 1 1 1 2

14 493 BONNIN Franck 57 286486 T.C. Francueil TRS 04:41:50 16 16 9 1 0 5 0

15 490 KENNEDY Nick 55 131388 Eastbourne & D.M.C… HONDA 05:42:32 17 17 9 1 1 3 1

16 537 DAL-DEGAN Maxime 43 127814-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Beta 04:41:06 17 17 7 3 1 4 0

17 505 BONNEAU François 59 071098-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Beta 04:36:40 19 19 6 3 2 4 0

18 544 HECKTERS Kurt 54 25957/452 C.E.E.S.L. Montesa 05:25:37 19 19 6 3 2 4 0

19 542 GOROSURRETA Jean-Pi… 56 335284 T.C. Basque Beta 04:34:35 20 20 6 3 1 5 0

20 501 HEGRON Fabrice 48 052691 M.C. du Berry Beta 04:40:03 24 24 6 2 1 5 1

21 503 STEWART Gary 56 85697 Horsham & D.M.C. TRRS 05:36:54 35 35 4 1 2 5 3

22 464 WADEY Steven 57 308771 Gest Trials Club Montesa 04:55:23 36 36 4 1 1 6 3

23 451 CAILLAUD Hélène 49 493608 A.T.C. St Christophe Beta 05:23:44 44 44 0 1 3 9 2
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4 JOURS DE TRIAL DE LA CREUSE 2025 (SARDENT )

Classement JOUR 4
Lundi 14 Juillet 2025

Pos N° Nom Age N° Licence Club Marque Tps 1er Tour Tps Total T1 T2 Pén. Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

V60

1 481 REINKEMEIER-LAY Uwe 63 27993 M.S.C. Osnabrück TRS 04:25:08 0 0 15 0 0 0 0

2 515 GAVA Jacques 67 011230 Cagouille Rageuse TRSHC949DE 04:54:44 1 1 14 1 0 0 0

3 539 KERNEIS Jacques 64 013811 M.C. Bourbriac Beta 05:27:06 1 1 14 1 0 0 0

4 460 KELBER Uwe 62 75171722 M.S.C. Brake Gas Gas 03:49:47 2 2 13 2 0 0 0

5 521 HAUSHERR François 66 184166 U.M. Nemours Montesa 05:26:58 2 2 13 2 0 0 0

6 523 KENNY Steve 61 21191 Pathfinders Beta 05:36:18 3 3 12 3 0 0 0

7 529 XEMARD Eric 62 286057 M.C. du Risoux Fantic 05:33:40 3 3 12 3 0 0 0

8 556 WILDE Stephen 65 134873 Bradford Honda 04:17:54 4 4 12 2 1 0 0

9 511 JONES Stephen 70 15646 Eastbourne & D.M.C… TRS 05:41:56 6 6 12 1 1 1 0

10 475 DREUIL François 64 009021 Toulouse T.C. E.M. 06:21:15 6 6 11 3 0 1 0

11 496 RUMOROSO Victor 65 172178 T.C. Bourbriac Beta 04:37:41 8 8 12 1 1 0 1

12 495 FRADERA Isidre 65 501970-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe VERTIGO 03:47:11 8 8 11 1 2 1 0

13 517 SEGOND Hervé 60 330937 Hot Zone T.C. Beta 04:25:18 8 8 10 3 1 1 0

14 531 FEIDT Martin 72 010125 T.C. Ban de la Roche Sherco 05:22:49 8 8 9 5 0 1 0

15 549 PUT Eric 62 204131 Alpes Trial Ancelle Sherco 05:19:13 8 8 9 5 0 1 0

16 509 FOOT Andy 67 81928 Macclesfield T.C. Gas Gas 05:34:51 9 9 10 4 0 0 1

17 469 DE-FENOYL Arnaud 66 361956 T.C. Chateauneuf Gas Gas 05:24:27 9 9 10 2 2 1 0

18 474 PIDOU Marc 62 382190 M.C. Rochepaule Fantic 05:21:23 10 10 9 4 0 2 0

19 482 PHILPOT John 60 181369 Jersey M.C. & Light … Vertigo 05:37:48 10 10 9 3 2 1 0

20 508 HARAUT Patrice 62 012639 M.C. Angoumoisin Montesa 04:54:17 11 11 10 2 2 0 1

21 478 CORNWALL Kevan 66 73785 Eastbourne & D.M.C… TRS 04:56:13 11 11 9 1 5 0 0

22 548 DELMONTEL Fabrice 60 144031 U.M. Nemours Beta 05:14:56 12 12 12 0 1 0 2

23 559 DACRE Graham 67 148996 Westmorland M.C. Honda 04:33:03 12 12 10 2 1 1 1

24 524 WALKER David 78 10474 West Leeds Gas Gas 05:17:51 12 12 9 2 2 2 0

25 502 BEARDSHALL Garry 61 132748 Jersey M.C. & Light … TRS 05:35:55 14 14 10 1 1 2 1

26 479 AUNEAU Bernard 62 002582 T.C. Chalonnais Beta 06:22:02 14 14 9 2 0 4 0
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4 JOURS DE TRIAL DE LA CREUSE 2025 (SARDENT )

Classement JOUR 4
Lundi 14 Juillet 2025

Pos N° Nom Age N° Licence Club Marque Tps 1er Tour Tps Total T1 T2 Pén. Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

27 489 ALBOUY Serge 78 002056-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Gas Gas 04:51:10 14 14 8 1 5 1 0

28 526 PROUD Frank 65 20537 Pathfinders TRS 04:32:40 15 15 10 1 0 3 1

29 530 LUCAS Yannick 65 016033 M.C. de Saint Marc Gas Gas 04:25:31 15 15 8 3 2 1 1

30 543 CHEVALIER Olivier 65 218853 T.C. Basque Beta 04:58:29 15 15 7 4 1 3 0

31 466 SILLIERE Eric 64 070764 M.C. Saint Léonard … TRRS 06:11:39 16 16 8 3 1 2 1

32 519 GANDON Patrick 65 080224 T.C. Chalonnais Montesa 06:21:44 18 18 6 4 3 1 1

33 477 FROGER Patrick 61 010720-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Montesa 06:06:42 19 19 7 1 3 4 0

34 514 BROOKER Dave 62 18681 Gravesend Eagles Yamaha 05:00:12 22 22 7 0 4 3 1

35 532 GIRARD Pierre-Yves 60 265995 Cotière T.C. Gas Gas 05:43:46 22 22 6 2 1 6 0

36 504 GABRIEL-ROBEZ Jean-M… 63 082233 Provence Trial Classic BSA 04:36:35 22 22 5 5 0 4 1

37 488 JAUSSAUD Bernard 63 013431 Alpes Trial Ancelle TRS 05:22:26 23 23 5 5 1 2 2

38 472 BERTAUD Michel 68 003663 T.C. Chalonnais Gas Gas 06:27:01 23 23 4 4 2 5 0

39 540 MARIE Pascal 66 016515 Presqu'île Tout Terrain Montesa 04:59:58 24 24 6 3 1 3 2

40 465 IPPOLITO Serge 67 079923 Toulouse T.C. TRS 05:35:05 24 24 5 2 2 6 0

41 534 PAULET Gérard 84 018840 T.C. Jonage Beta 06:04:55 25 25 6 1 2 5 1

42 453 CHAPMAN Paul 63 141474 Gest Trials Club TRS 04:55:37 25 25 4 5 0 5 1

43 463 PAPIN Jean-Luc 62 033023 M.C. Saint Léonard … Beta 06:13:34 26 26 7 2 0 3 3

44 518 STEHLIN Michel 63 255993 T.C. Ban de la Roche TRS 05:14:05 26 26 5 1 2 7 0

45 527 COY Darren 57 307693 darwin MCC HONDA 05:56:57 27 27 6 2 0 5 2

46 455 RONDELEZ Björn 60 276 T.C. Leuven Beta 05:32:56 28 28 5 1 2 6 1

47 498 JOHNSON Andrew 62 98339 Sheffield & Hallamsh… Gas Gas 05:27:21 29 29 4 3 2 4 2

48 520 MAGREY Serge 64 151763-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Gas Gas 05:21:44 31 31 5 1 1 6 2

49 512 HOCQUELLET Lionel 64 013000 Cagouille Rageuse Sherco 05:43:14 32 32 5 1 2 4 3

50 468 BERTIN Michel 62 061727 M.C. Saint Léonard … TRS 06:07:39 32 32 3 3 4 2 3

51 554 KUNZ Ralph 60 356046 T.C. Ban de la Roche Sherco 04:23:27 37 37 5 0 1 5 4

52 535 HOBSON Paul 75 64076 West Leeds HONDA 04:32:02 38 38 4 2 1 3 5

53 533 JULIEN Olivier 64 279069 Cotière T.C. Gas Gas 05:45:31 38 38 2 3 1 6 3
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4 JOURS DE TRIAL DE LA CREUSE 2025 (SARDENT )

Classement JOUR 4
Lundi 14 Juillet 2025

Pos N° Nom Age N° Licence Club Marque Tps 1er Tour Tps Total T1 T2 Pén. Total Nb0 Nb1 Nb2 Nb3 Nb5

54 538 CRIPPS Stuart 76 10334 DARWEN MCC BETA 05:56:30 39 39 3 1 1 7 3

55 541 BAINBRIDGE Derek 73 65171 Richmond M.C. Honda 05:50:31 40 40 4 0 1 6 4

56 456 DE-GERMOND Dany 69 008086 M.C. de Tanneron YAMAHA 03:55:02 12 12 9 1 1 3 0

57 536 ELLIS Michael 66 112866 Huddersfield Falcons Beta 04:35:52 43 43 2 0 1 2 7

58 471 FRANCOISE Bernard 75 010627 Hot Zone T.C. Montesa 03:03:31 12 12 5 1 0 2 1

59 555 LIECHTI Kurt 69 445244 T.C. Ban de la Roche Sherco 02:44:07 20 20 3 0 1 1 3

60 457 STEVENS Mark 61 159122 Gest Trials Club TRS 01:37:19 14 14 0 0 0 3 1

461 RABAUTE Jean-Paul 63 020275 M.C. 12 Gas Gas 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

462 DROUET Dominique 64 049365 M.C. Saint Léonard … MONTESA 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

484 CUINAIT Pascal 67 436669-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Beta 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

485 BOUQUIN Alain 67 436663-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Fantic 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0

MOTO ANCIENNE P

1 147 FEIDT Mathieu 43 059073 T.C. Ban de la Roche Yamaha 05:15:42 6 6 10 4 1 0 0

2 285 CHAGNES Ludovic 54 041351 Horizons Enduro Honda 04:11:06 4 4 11 4 0 0 0

3 235 LANDRY Christophe 56 377676 Cagouille Rageuse Honda 04:51:18 17 17 8 3 0 3 1

4 207 OLIVIER Frédéric 56 050137 Cogolim MONTESA 03:56:22 47 47 2 1 0 7 5

5 557 WALTERS Andrew 49 163098 Bradford Honda 04:23:28 1 1 14 1 0 0 0

6 529 XEMARD Eric 62 286057 M.C. du Risoux Fantic 05:33:40 3 3 12 3 0 0 0

7 556 WILDE Stephen 65 134873 Bradford Honda 04:17:54 4 4 12 2 1 0 0

8 545 MUSTON Geoff 69 21708 Waltham Chase M.C… Honda 04:56:23 8 8 11 3 0 0 1

9 459 KING Tony 57 54491 Taunton M.C.C. Honda 04:33:38 9 9 12 1 0 1 1

10 474 PIDOU Marc 62 382190 M.C. Rochepaule Fantic 05:21:23 10 10 9 4 0 2 0

11 514 BROOKER Dave 62 18681 Gravesend Eagles Yamaha 05:00:12 22 22 7 0 4 3 1

12 504 GABRIEL-ROBEZ Jean-M… 63 082233 Provence Trial Classic BSA 04:36:35 22 22 5 5 0 4 1

13 456 DE-GERMOND Dany 69 008086 M.C. de Tanneron YAMAHA 03:55:02 12 12 9 1 1 3 0

485 BOUQUIN Alain 67 436663-0152 A.T.C. St Christophe Fantic 0 NonP 0 0 0 0 0
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A.T.C. Saint Christophe NEYRAUD Céline, Directeur de Course
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